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Topline questionnaire: Parents Survey 

2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S TEENS SURVEY 
APRIL/MAY 2022 
FINAL TOPLINE 

APRIL 14-MAY 4, 2022 

PARENTS OF TEENS AGES 13-17 N=1,316 
 
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE 
IPSOS KNOWLEDGEPANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY ARE BEING HELD FOR 
FUTURE RELEASE.  

 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 

LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. 
 

 
Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 
confidence level 

U.S. parents of teens ages 13-17 1,316 +/- 3.1 percentage points 

 
 
ASK ALL: 
PVLSAT Overall, how satisfied are you with the way your teen’s school has been handling virtual 

learning?  
 

April 14-May 4, 2022  

10 Extremely satisfied 
29 Very satisfied 

33 Somewhat satisfied  
11 A little satisfied 
9 Not at all satisfied 
7 My teen’s school never went virtual 
* No answer 

 
 
ASK ALL: 
PCOVSCHL4 How worried are you that your teen might have fallen behind in school because of 

disruptions caused by the coronavirus outbreak?  
 

April 14-May 4, 2022  
12 Extremely worried 
16 Very worried 
24 Somewhat worried  
19 A little worried 

30 Not at all worried 
* No answer 
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Topline questionnaire: Teens Survey 

2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S TEENS SURVEY 
APRIL/MAY 2022 
FINAL TOPLINE 

APRIL 14-MAY 4, 2022 

TEENS AGES 13-17 N=1,316 
 
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE 
IPSOS KNOWLEDGEPANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY ARE BEING HELD FOR 
FUTURE RELEASE.  
 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 

LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. 
 

 
Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 
confidence level 

U.S. teens ages 13-17 1,316 +/- 3.2 percentage points 

 
 
ASK ALL: 
DEVICE  At home, do you have or have access to … [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 
 

 

 
ASK ALL: 
HOMEWORK  How often, if ever, do you experience each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

 

 
  

  Yes, I do No, I do not No answer 
c. A desktop or laptop computer    
 April 14-May 4, 2022 90 10 * 

  Often Sometimes Rarely Never No answer 
a. Having to use public Wi-Fi to 

do your homework because 
you do not have an internet 

connection at home 

 

   

 

 April 14-May 4, 2022 2 4 11 82 * 
       
b. Having to do your homework 

on your cellphone 
 

   
 

 April 14-May 4, 2022 4 18 27 51 0 
       

c. Not being able to complete 
homework assignments 
because you do not have 
reliable access to a computer 
or internet connection 

 

   

 

 April 14-May 4, 2022 3 8 20 69 0 
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ASK IF OFTEN OR SOMETIMES EXPERIENCE AT LEAST ONE TECH CHALLENGE IN DOING 
HOMEWORK (HOMEWORKa-c=1,2): 
HOMEWORK2 Overall, would you say having to do each of the following has made keeping up with your 

homework … 

 

 
 
ASK ALL: 
TCLOSENESS Compared with before the beginning of the coronavirus outbreak, how close do you feel 

with the following people in your life? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] [RANDOMIZE 

RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST] 
 

 
 
  

  

A lot 

harder 

A little 

harder 

Made no 

difference 

No 

answer 
b. ASK IF OFTEN OR SOMETIMES HAVE TO DO 

HOMEWORK ON THEIR CELLPHONE 
(HOMEWORKb=1,2) [N=295]: Having to do your 
homework on your cellphone 

 

  

 

 April 14-May 4, 2022 21 41 38 1 
      

c. ASK IF OFTEN OR SOMETIMES NOT ABLE TO 
COMPLETE HOMEWORK BECAUSE THERE IS NO 
RELIABLE COMPUTER OR INTERNET AT HOME 
(HOMEWORKc=1,2) [N=146]: Not being able to 
complete homework assignments because you do not 
have reliable access to a computer or internet 

connection 

 

  

 

 April 14-May 4, 2022 36 40 24 0 

  Less close 
than before 

More close 
than before 

About as close 
as before No answer 

a. Your parents or guardians     

 April 14-May 4, 2022 5 45 50 * 
      
b. Your friends     
 April 14-May 4, 2022 24 27 49 * 
      
c. Your teachers     
 April 14-May 4, 2022 30 12 58 * 

      
d. Your extended family     
 April 14-May 4, 2022 24 19 56 * 
      
e. Your classmates     

 April 14-May 4, 2022 33 15 52 * 
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ASK ALL: 
TVLSAT  Overall, how satisfied are you with the way your school has been handling virtual  

learning? 
 

April 14-May 4, 2022  
9 Extremely satisfied 
19 Very satisfied 
33 Somewhat satisfied  
17 A little satisfied 
13 Not at all satisfied 
9 My school never went virtual 

* No answer 
 
 

ASK ALL: 
TCOVSCHL4 How worried are you that you may have fallen behind in school because of disruptions 

caused by the coronavirus outbreak?  

 
April 14-May 4, 2022  

6 Extremely worried 
11 Very worried 
22 Somewhat worried  
19 A little worried 
43 Not at all worried 

* No answer 
 
 
ASK ALL: 
ATTNDSCHL During the past month, which of following best describes how you attended school? 

[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST] 
 

April 14-May 4, 2022  
8 Completely online 
80 Completely in person 
11 A mix of both online and in person 
* No answer 

 
ASK ALL: 
SCHLPREF After the coronavirus outbreak is over, would you prefer for school to be … [DISPLAY 
RESPONSES 1 AND 2 IN SAME ORDER AS ATTNDSCHL, WITH OPTIONS 3 AND 4 ALWAYS LAST] 
 

April 14-May 4, 2022  
9 Completely online 
65 Completely in person 

18 A mix of both online and in person 
7 Not sure 
1 No answer 
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